

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.252 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	15.07.2026	<u>BKM, J & SS, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondents. This appeal arises against the order in M.V.O.P.No.77 of 2020 on the file of Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-Cum-V Additional District Judge, Rayachoty dated 05.11.2025 awarding compensation of Rs.65,77,163/- with interest @ 7.5 % per annum from the date of petition till the date of deposit along with the other directions as detailed therein. For the purpose of consideration of this appeal, the same is admitted directing the appellant to deposit 50% of the awarded compensation amount to the credit of the above said M.V.O.P. within a period of six (06) weeks from today. On such deposit, the respondents/claimants are entitled to withdraw the same in proportionality as fixed by the Tribunal below without furnishing any security. Subject to the above said deposit, the further proceedings in the M.V.O.P. are stayed, pending further orders. In default of complying with the	Contd.,

		above said direction, within the stipulated time, the interim protection granted by this Court stands automatically vacated. List on 04.09.2026. <i>PGT</i> BKM, J SS, J	
--	--	---	--